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Registration No. :
Type of Receipt :
Name :

Address :

State :

Phone No. :

Email :
Status(Rural/Urban) :

Is Requester Below Poverty
Line ? :

Amount Paid :

Does it concern the life or
Liberty of a Person ? :

Information Sought :

RTI Details

RTI REQUEST DETAILS
CSLTD/R/E/24/00064 Date of Receipt : 23/12/2024

Language of English
Request :

Gender :

Online Receipt

Country :
Mobile No. :

Education Status :
Citizenship Status

Mode of Payment

Request Pertains to

Respected Sir,

1 was recruited as ship draftsman trainee in 2021,i left CSL on dec
2023.

now i am unable to transfer my pf amount from old employer i.e from
CSL to my new employer.

I tried to contact with welfare department and p&A department but
now its more than 2 months,they are unable to give any reply.
EPFO department kerela is asking me to contact CSL.

So,therefore i request you to kindly inform me the cause of my pf
transfer problem.

[ am attaching the screenshots about the same.

Thank You

[ Print ][ Save ][ Close ]

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAL/RTIDetails.php?reg=cytLKONMaFFrQ3VrNjM3TnBhaOEvVTVE4ckdwbXB2SHF5TFhTeVg4SHN2MD0601%2. ..
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rediffmail

Subject: Fwd: Transfer of pf amount

From: WELFARE <welaré@cochinshipyard.in= o Tue 05 Gl 20 Dean
T "ASHAT N® <asha tnieochinshipyard.in=>

Ce "WISHNU SHAJ" <vishnu, shaji@cochinshipyard.in>, |

¢+ 1attachment(s) - 1000084688 jpg (5.20MB)

Dear Sir/Madam,
Reminder.
Thanks/Regards,
TR FAR AT Rajendra Kumar VN
AETq HawmE (qed) Asat, Manager (Wellare)
H_fmﬁ EREY F 1aHn P&A Department
ﬁ_'_tﬁ_—lﬁmfﬂé | FEE Cochin Shupyard Lid,
682015 Kochi-G82015

e HO] 4B42501589  Aoht 491 9744002332
wivw cochmshipyard oom www.facebock com/codhmshipyand[id

Thonk vouo for considerme the environments] sapactof prntenge thes enmil

From: "SREENATHB" =sreenath bifcochinshipyard.in>

To: "WISHNU SHAJ" <wishnu:sha|i@cochinshipyard. n=

Ce: "WELFARE" =welfarei@cochinstipyard.in®>, "ASHA T N" <asha inf@oochinshisyard o>
Sent: Wednesday, October 8, 2024 10:33:20 AM

Subject: Fwd: Transfer of pf amount

SirfMadam,

F¥l

Regards,

CIBIE R SREENATH B

U VL (HIFE HE) Deputy Manager (Human Resources)
B Ry fafhes Cochin Shipyard Ltd,

BIE-682013 Kochi-682015

e, HRA Kerala, India

Pl +81 484 2501985  Mob:+917994435351
Email: sreenath.b@cochinshipyard.in

Feteps: S mail rodiff.comiajaxprsnyreadmail ?printable=1&block_Images=1&file_name=1728062375.5. 7380493 9298 H WVAFTEZB LR UARNIKOIE. 12
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www, coehinshipyardan I':'u- wow feehook.com/coehinshipyardlid

Thank yeu for considering the enviranmental impact of printing this emall

. Description: cid:image002,jpg@01D62DB4,E3E3SCE0

From: "WELFARE" swalfarei@cachinshipyard. in>

To: "SREENATHBE" <sraanath b@cochinghipyard.in>, "FINOSH U F" <csl hem@cochinshipyand. in>
Sent: Wednesday, October 3, 2024 9:48:18 AN

Subject: Fwd: Transfar of pf amaunt

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please see the trailing mail.

Thanks/Regards,

SR AR AT LA Rajendra Kumar VN
HETe HEYT (@) Asst. Manager (Welfare)
T U WEIH [aHT P&A Department

w1 e fafee Cochin Shipyard Ltd,
T 682015 Kochi-68201 5

M HUL 4B42S01589 Mol -+91 0744002332
wiww.cothinshipyard com www.facebook com/cochinshipyand|td
Thank vou for consulermy the environmental sopait of prntmy thes enmil

From: -

To: "WELFARE" <welfaref@cochinshipyard.in=
Sent: Monday, October 7, 2024 12:39:47 PM
Subject: Transfer of pf amount

Respected Sir,

| left CSL in December.

| had applied for the transfer of pf from my old employerto currant employer bul epfo is nol transferring my pf amount,
they are asking some clarification that EPS MEMBER BUT NO CONTRIBUTION IN EPS.

Therefore | request you to kindly take the appropnate measures Below | am giving my details.

NAME-TAPAS PANDIT

EMFLOYEE 10-41844

LAN-101T56401582

Thank You

Best Regards

httpca:iﬂ'Srrsall.muiﬂxmmfaiaxpuﬁnﬂmmdmaii?pﬂmwI&bmm_lmagesﬂ?&ﬂln_nhmaﬂ 1728862575.5. 7380493 0298 H WVAIFTEZRURUARNdKDIE. 272






P Bra=ne ferfies Fiy Bk COCHIN SHIPYARD LIMITED

(9T WER t goi-1 fafes *‘T—ff, g, i REe R S tﬁﬁ'ﬂ) (A Government of India Category-1 Miniratna Company, Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways)

Vet e

CSL/SEC/CS/CORRESP/RTI/2024/7 January 18, 2025

Sub: Information Under Right to Information Act

Dear Sir,

1. Please refer your RTI request no. CSLTD/R/E/24/00064 dated December 23, 2024.
The reply to the information sought under the said request is given below:
The clarification regarding the query sought w.rt the PF amount transfer is
communicated to EPFO vide letter no. PAWEL/EPF/02C/08 dated January 09, 2025,
a copy of which is attached herewith for reference.

2. If you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may prefer an appeal within 30 days
from the date of receipt of this letter to Shri Bejoy Bhasker, Director (Technical) & Appellate
Authority, Cochin Shipyard Limited, Administrative Building, Cochin Shipyard Premises,
Perumanoor, Kochi — 682015.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Digitally signed by Syamkamal N
Date: 2025.01.18 09:49:39 +05'30'

Syamkamal N
Company Secretary & CPIO

USThd HTATCH : WA Wae, T3 & 1653, TEATY 0. 31T., FHredt - 682 015
Registered Office : Administrative Building, P.O. Bag No. 1653, Perumanoor PO, Kochi - 682 015 ™
BT/ Phone : +91(484) 2361181 / 2501200 %e/Fax : +91(484) 2370897 / 2383902 =
JIHTEE /Website: www.cochinshipyardin, FTTETA/ CIN: L63032KL1972G0I002414 e OO




COCHIN SHIPYARD LIMITED

{A Goverumest of inta Category-t Minvama Company, Ministry of Ports, Shipping nd Walsrways}

i Rroeng fafics

(e T w e ¢ b g, e mwmm s«ﬁwm)

No. PAWEL/EPF/02C/08 ‘09 January 2025

The Regional PF Commissioner,
Employees PF Organization,
Bhavishyanidhi Bhavan

Kaloor, Kochi-17

Sub: Non- remittance to EPS
KR/KCH/ 4429A

Sir/Madam,,

1. Shri worked in this establishment as an Advanced Trainee from November 2021 to
December 2023. The contribution towards EPF for aforesaid period were remitted under his EPF
Alc. No. KR/KCH/4429/A/53572 (UAN -1017 5640 1582).

2. Shri® | ~was eligible to join EPS scheme since his wage at time of joining
was less than Rs.15000/. But due to certain technical fault occurred in Data Processing in
SAP (System Application and Products in Data Processing) the contribution towards EPF only

was remitted during aforesaid period, in place of both EPF and EPS.
3. It is now understood that, the online application submitted by Shri for transfer of PF

contributions were rejected by EPFO seeking clarification “EPS member but no contribution

remitted”,
4. The error is regretted. Considering the reason mentioned above it is requested to transfer his PF

claim by transferring the excess remittance in ER Share A/C | to A/C 10. It is hereby confirmed
that Shri - was an EPS member since his salary was less than rupees fifteen
thousand,

5. Further, now we are vigilant to avoid such erroneous remittance by following the guidelines
issued vide your letter No. KR/KCH/4429/A/AB 15(3)/2024 dated 13/06/2024,

Yours Faithfully,

Fl UHET ﬁum/ or PRINCI”" | EMPLOYER

L.,r‘,

COCHIN IPYA RD LTD.

Farret wEIEERAl JAUTH O T 0 SINATORY
T U e ST 4428
FOR EPFESTTID his richr, 5429 A

TR AT - et gaa, W F 1653, Ten Ot W, wrel - 682015
e, Registered Office : Administrative Building, PO. Bag No: 1653, Perumnancor PQ, Kochi - 682 015
Q {2 ) @17/ Phone : +01(dBd) 2361181 / 2501200 w/Fax:+91{484) 2370897 / 2383902

g HEIATZE Mebsite: wwwcochinshipyardin, ﬁanéqw/cm L63032KL1972G0I002414




